tionment to the transfers specified in the foregoing resolution, said amounts to be ex-
pended under the direction of the Committee on Buildings as provided by section 31 
of the By-Laws, 

Requesting the Board of Estimate and Aportionment to transfer the sum of 
seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) from the Special School Fund for the 
current year, and from the item contained therein entitled Salaries of Janitors in All 
Schools, Board of Education, which item is in excess of its requirements, to the fol-
lowing named items, also contained within the Special School Fund for the current

[...]

D. & M. Chauncey Real Estate Company, Limited, dated November 5, 1906, 
for appraising vacant plot on grade, Myrtle avenue, Washington and 
Ridgewoodavenues, Queens .......................................... 	50 00 

$loo 00 

Appropriating the sum of six hundred and forty-seven dollars and fifty cents 
($647.50) from the School Building Fund, said sum to be applied in payment of the 
following named bills for preparing maps and plans of the property selected as school 
sites, said bills having been incurred by authority of the Committee on Sites, being 
incidental and necessary in the proceedings to acquire the following named property

[...]

ing the compensation for the care of each of the following named schools at the amount Alexander Brach, Draughtsman in the Bureau of School Buildings, taking effect 

November 17, 1906. named, the same taking effect on the date mentioned in each case: 
Richmond; 	 $120, from November 5, i906. 

Appropriating the sum of one hundred and fifteen dollars ($115) from the pro- 
ceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 

Public School 3, annex, 	 annual salary, 
Public School II, annex, Richmond; annual salary, $120, from November 5, I 

169 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made;

[...]

dent of the Borough of Manhattan is hereby authorized to make the necessary changes 
on the maps and records of The City of New York. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 31, 1906. 
Approved by the Mayor, January 9, 1907. 

No. 736. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the City's share 
of the cost of constructing a bridge over the right-of-way of the New York Ccn-
tral and Hudson River Railroad at Mott avenue in the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the City's 
share of the cost of constructing a bridge over the right-of-way of the New York 
Central and Hudson River Railroad at Mott avenue, in the Borough of The Bronx, 
as per agreement dated October 8, 1906, prepared pursuant to a resolution adopted